TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Partial Release of Security Interests		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/22/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Mortgage Consultants, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Situs Group LLC	
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	AMC Diligence, LLC	
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MBMS Incorporated	
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Situs Asset Management LLC	
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002	
City:	New York	
•	•	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0965

900680596

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SitusAMC Group Holdings, LP
Street Address:	150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	5587639	VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM					
Registration Number:	3202017	SITUS					
Registration Number:	4061813	SITUS					
Registration Number:	4241547	THE SITUS COMPANIES					
Registration Number:	4237666	SITUS					
Registration Number:	4299382	HANOVER STREET					
Registration Number:	4365958	MIDAS					
Registration Number:	2247420	RERC REAL ESTATE RESEARCH CORPORATION					
Registration Number:	2426677	RERC					
Registration Number:	4830696	SITUS RERC					
Registration Number:	4812803	SITUS RERC					
Registration Number:	5213508	HANOVER STREET					
Registration Number:	4831189	VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM					
Registration Number:	3987704	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP					
Registration Number:	3875825	THE VOICE OF HOUSING					
Registration Number:	5427358	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP					
Registration Number:	4118523	WE EMPOWER YOU					
Registration Number:	4117069	MOUNTAINVIEW					
Registration Number:	5313428	CLIMB HIGHER					
Registration Number:	5313429	HEDGE OPTIX					
Registration Number:	5449395	MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5670294	MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS A SITUS
Registration Number:	4667432	AMC SERVICING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4666504	AMC DILIGENCE
Registration Number:	4666508	AMC
Registration Number:	5680718	ACUITY
Registration Number:	5680719	DOCACUITY
Registration Number:	5755298	DYNAMC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5686288	TELAPORT
Registration Number:	3617588	QUIC
Registration Number:	3247342	MBMS
Registration Number:	3431082	PROMERIT
Registration Number:	3747249	EMBTRUST
Serial Number:	88093474	CLARITY PORTAL
Serial Number:	88093469	CLARITY
Serial Number:	88093478	RATE LOCK
Serial Number:	88093785	TECH ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	2538868	COHEN FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	6044159	SITUSAMC
Registration Number:	6044158	
Registration Number:	6038890	SITUSAMC
Registration Number:	6012969	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	6165627	REALIZING OPPORTUNITIES IN REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	6152385	AMC
Registration Number:	6153272	BR BASELINE REVERSE
Registration Number:	6153271	BASELINE REVERSE
Registration Number:	6153273	BASELINE DELIVERY
Registration Number:	6153274	BR BASELINE DELIVERY
Registration Number:	6214960	BASELINE SURELOCK
Registration Number:	6214961	BASELINE SURELOCK
Registration Number:	6214962	
Registration Number:	6153270	ALAN KING AND COMPANY
Registration Number:	6304247	SBO2000
Registration Number:	6304245	SBO
Registration Number:	6304246	SBO.NET
Registration Number:	5191572	CJC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4848149	SIZER
Registration Number:	4741094	APPROVER
Registration Number:	6179984	CJC TECHNOLOGIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3844697	LENDINGEASE				
Registration Number:	3850652	REGULATORDIRECT				
Registration Number:	4656117	IDXPRESS				
Registration Number:	3898717	COMPLIANCEANALYZER				
Registration Number:	3908425	REGULATORCONNECT				
Registration Number:	5007530	CLOSINGXPRESS				
Registration Number:	2729049	COMPLIANCEEASE				
Registration Number:	4466446	FAIRNESSANALYZER				
Registration Number:	3264130	INVESTORDIRECT				
Registration Number:	3424197	LOGICEASE				
Registration Number:	2350852	PROCLOSE				
Registration Number:	2396323	PROCLOSE				
Serial Number:	90257821	SURELOCK				
Serial Number:	90415617	RDCF				
Serial Number:	90415625	RDCF				
Serial Number:	90415630	RBUDGET				
Serial Number:	90415635	RBUDGET				
Serial Number:	90507376	READY PRICE				
Serial Number:	90508185	P				
Serial Number:	90508118	READY P PRICE				
Serial Number:	90508216	MORTGAGE EXCHANGE				
Serial Number:	90508241	MORTGAGE EXCHANGE				
Serial Number:	90559928	STREET RESOURCE GROUP				
Serial Number:	90559889	SRG				
Serial Number:	90559835	STREET RESOURCE GROUP				
Serial Number:	90559812	WLS				
Serial Number:	90559787	SRG WAREHOUSE LOAN SYSTEM				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38446.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022
Total Attachments: 19	

source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page1.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page2.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page3.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page4.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page5.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page6.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page7.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page8.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page9.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page10.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page11.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page12.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page13.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page14.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page15.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page16.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page17.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page18.tif source=Pages from 27. SitusAMC - Payoff Letter (Executed)#page19.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 22, 2021 is made by Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below, in favor of SitusAMC Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, SitusAMC Group Holdings, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, Situs Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Situs Asset Management LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), with an address at 150 E. 52nd Street, Suite 4002, New York, NY 10022.

WHEREAS, Situs AMC Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and SitusAMC Group Holdings, LP, a Delaware limited partnership have entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2019 among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event a term is defined differently in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements entered into in connection therewith (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), and the Grantors have granted security interests in all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as such term is used in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) owned by Grantors, including the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or in the Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office") on the dates and on the reels and frames or in the volumes and document numbers set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, Register for Copyrights and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\128323981.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Paul Isauc

Title:

Och Authorized Squaden

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Situs Group LLC to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2019 at Reel 6681, Frame 0616, with respect to the following trademarks:

lmage	Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
😭 Valuation Management System	VALUATION MANAGEME NTSYSTEM & DESIGN (2017)	Situs Group LLC	87575509	08/18/2017	5587639	10/16/2018
SITUS	SITUS (wordmark)	Situs Group LLC	78849064	3/29/06	3202017	1/23/07
SITUS	SITUS (word mark)	Situs Group LLC	77720434	4/23/09	4061813	11/29/11
THE SITUS COMPANIES	THE SITUS COMPANIES (word mark)	Situs Group LLC	85576065	3/21/12	4241547	11/13/12
Situs	SITUS & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	85597728	4/13/12	4237666	11/6/12
HANOVER STREET	HANOVER STREET (word mark)	Situs Group LLC	85644898	6/6/12	4299382	3/5/13
MIDAS	MIDAS (word mark)	Situs Group LLC	85681996	7/19/12	4365958	7/9/13
RERC 255.000.	RERC REAL ESTATE RESEARCH CORPORATION & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	75405254	12/15/97	2247420	5/25/99
RERC	RERC & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	75858664	11/29/99	2426677	2/6/01

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Image	Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Situs RERC	SITUS RERC &DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	86540323	2/19/2015	4830696	10/13/2015
SITUS RERC	SITUS RERC (word mark)	Situs Group LLC	86540301	2/19/2015	4812803	9/15/2015
I ∭HanoverStreet	HANOVER STREET & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	87210405	10/20/2016	5213508	5/30/2017
Volcation Management	VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	86552027	3/3/2015	4831189	10/13/2015
The Collingwood Group	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP & DESIGN	Situs Group LLC	77871579	11/12/2009	3987704	7/05/2011
THE VOICE OF HOUSING	THE VOICE OF HOUSING (wordmark)	Situs Group LLC	77871583	11/12/2009	3875825	11/16/2010
Côllingwood Group	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP & DESIGN (2017)	Situs Group LLC	87560132	8/08/2017	5427358	03/20/2018
WE EMPOWER YOU	WE EMPOWER YOU (word mark) Class36	Situs Group LLC	85394797	8/10/2011	4118523	3/27/2012
MOUNTAINVIEW	MOUNTAINVIEW (word mark) Class36	Situs Group LLC	85220865	10/19/2011	4117069	3/27/2012
CLIMB HIGHER	CLIMB HIGHER (word mark) Class36	Situs Group LLC	87232942	11/10/2016	5313428	10/17/ 2017
HEDGE OPTIX	HEDGE OPTIX (word mark) Class 36	Situs Group LLC	87233045	11/10/2016	5313429	10/17/ 2017
C MeentainView	MOUNTAINVI EWFINANCIAL SOLUTIONS & DESIGN Class 36	Situs Group LLC	87233027	11/10/2016	5449395	04/17/2018

US-DOCS\128323981.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0974

MOUNTAINVEW ONANGE PROGRAM SOMEORIMAN S	MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS A SITUSCOMPANY & DESIGN Class 36(Color)	Situs Group LLC	88010162	06/21/2018	5670294	02/05/2019
--	--	--------------------	----------	------------	---------	------------

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from American Mortgage Consultants, Inc. to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2019 at Reel 6681, Frame 0730, with respect to the following trademarks:

Image	Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date
CLARITY PORTAL	Clarity Portal	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093474	27-AUG- 2018		Mate
CLARITY	CLARITY	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093469	27-AUG- 2018		
RATE LOCK	RATE LOCK	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093478	27-AUG- 2018		
TECH ESSENTIAL	TECH ESSEN TIAL	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093785	27-AUG- 2018		
AMC SERVICING SOLUTIONS	AMC SERVICIN G SOLUTIO NS	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	86298880	03-JUN- 2014	4667432	01/06/2015
AMC DILIGENCE	AMC DILIGENCE	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	86276073	08-MAY- 2014	4666504	01/06/2015
AMC	AMC	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	86276185	08-MAY- 2014	4666508	01/06/2015
ACUITY	Acuity	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093482	27-AUG- 2018	5680718	02/19/2019
DOCACUITY	DocAcuity	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093483	27-AUG- 2018	5680719	02/19/2019
DYNAMC SOLUTIONS	DynAMC Solutions	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88052946	25-JUL-2018	5755298	05/21/2019
TELAPORT	Telaport	AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	88093480	27-AUG- 2018	5686288	02/26/2019

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from AMC Diligence, LLC to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2019 at Reel 6681, Frame 0871, with respect to the following trademark:

Im	iage	Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	QUIC	QUIC	AMC DILIGENCE, LLC	78746892	03-NOV-2005	3617588	05/05/2009

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from MBMS Incorporated to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2019 at Reel 6700, Frame 0229, with respect to the following trademarks:

Image	Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
© mbms	MBMS	MBMS Incorporated	78938239	26-JUL-2006	3247342	05/29/2007
ProMerit	ProMerit	MBMS Incorporated	77326200	09-NOV- 2007	3431082	05/20/2008
emBTRUST	emBTRUS T	MBMS Incorporated	77276240	11-SEP-2007	3747249	02/09/2010

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Situs Group LLC to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2019 at Reel 049628, Frame 0074, with respect to the following patent:

Patent No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Title	App. No.	App. Date
U.S. Patent No.	2/5/2008	Situs Group	SYSTEM FOR	09726346	12/1/2000
7,328,179		LLC	DETERMINING A		
			USEFUL LIFE OF		
			CORE DEPOSITS		
			AND INTEREST		
			RATE SENSITIVITY		
			THEREOF		

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Situs Group LLC, American Mortgage Consultants, Inc., AMC Diligence, LLC and MBMS Incorporated to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of June 28, 2019 and recorded with the Copyright Office on July 2, 2019 in Volume 9974 Document No. 537, with respect to the following copyrights:

Property	Owner	Туре	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TIGRE Software	American Mortgage Consultants, Inc.	Software	-	-	TXu001169737	12/08/2003
TIGRE Web Enabled	American Mortgage Consultants, Inc.	Software	-	-	TXu001570158	12/07/2007
The Mortgage Savings Guide	American Mortgage Consultants, Inc.	Software	-	-	TX0000729789	1981
LOAN REVIEW ANDMORTGAGE COMPLIANCE SYSTEM	American Mortgage Consultants, Inc.	Software	-	-	TX0006083227	12/14/2004
Situs Video of Operations in Robbins, N.C.	Situs Group LLC	Motion Picture/AV	1-1598490741	07/18/2014	PAu00 3735-869	07/18/2014
Situs Insight Animated Video	Situs Group LLC	Motion Picture/AV	1-1753932582	09/17/2014	PAu00 3-740-934	09/17/2014
Situs University Video	Situs Group LLC	Motion Picture/AV	1-1990310842	12/18/2014	PA000 1-925-612	12/18/2014
SITUS Insight Software Copyright, Ver. 1	Situs Group LLC	Software	1-5757624176	08/25/2017	TX000 8-439-351	08/25/2017
RERC Valuation Management System (RERC VMS), Ver. 1	Situs Group LLC	Software	1-5757623966	08/25/2017	TX000 8-439-361	08/25/2017

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Situs Asset Management LLC to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of May 7, 2021 and recorded with the USPTO on May 10, 2021 at Reel 7286, Frame 0833, with respect to the following trademark:

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Cohen Financial	75665891	03/22/1999	2538868	02/19/2002	SITUS ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from SitusAMC Holdings Corporation to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of May 7, 2021 and recorded with the USPTO on May 10, 2021 at Reel 7287, Frame 0063, with respect to the following trademarks:

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SURELOCK	90257821	10/15/2020	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SITUSAMC	88633011	9/26/2019	6044159	4/28/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
[Design only]	88632856	9/26/2019	6044158	4/28/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SITUSAMC	88633025	9/26/2019	6038890	4/21/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS	88579266	8/14/2019	6012969	3/17/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
REALIZING OPPORTUNITIES IN REAL ESTATE	88632983	09/26/2019	6165627	09/29/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
	88815451	6/10/2020	6152385	9/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
BASELINE	88842404	3/20/2020	6153272	9/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
BASELINE REVERSE	88842390	3/20/2020	6153271	09/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

BASELINE DELIVERY	88842421	03/20/2020	6153273	09/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
BASELINE	88842444	03/20/2020	6153274	09/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
BASELINE SURELOCK	88842462	03/20/2020	6214960	12/8/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
BASELINE	88842478	03/20/2020	6214961	12/8/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
	88842490	03/20/2020	6214962	12/8/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
ALAN KING AND COMPANY	88842304	3/20/2020	6153270	9/15/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SBO 2000	88842361	3/20/2020	6304247	3/30/2021	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
	88842323	3/20/2020	6304245	3/30/2021	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SBO.NET	88842339	3/20/2020	6304246	3/30/2021	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
CJC TECHNOLOGIES	86311145	6/16/2014	5191572	4/25/2017	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SIZER	86311187	6/16/2014	4848149	11/3/2015	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
APPROVER	86311136	6/16/2014	4741094	5/19/2015	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

US-DOCS\128323981.2

TRADEM

গী CJCTechnologies	88870166	04/13/2020	6179984	10/20/2020	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
LendingEase	77926280	02/02/2010	3844697	09/07/2010	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
REGULATORDIRECT	77541005	08/06/2008	3850652	09/21/2010	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
IDexpress	86272207	05/05/2014	4656117	12/16/2014	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
COMPLIANCEANALYZ ER	77870804	11/12/2009	3898717	01/04/2011	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
REGULATORCONNECT	77540875	08/06/2008	3908425	01/18/2011	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
ClosingXpress	86844412	12/09/2015	5007530	07/26/2016	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
ComplianceEase	76446660	09/03/2002	2729049	06/24/2003	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
FairnessAnalyzer	85960707	06/14/2013	4466446	01/14/2014	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
INVESTORDIRECT	77005883	09/22/2006	3264130	07/17/2007	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
LOGICEASE	78675846	07/21/2005	3424197	05/06/2008	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
PROCLOSE	75529593	08/03/1998	2350852	05/16/2000	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
PROCLOSE	75529585	08/03/1998	2396323	10/17/2000	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

US-DOCS\128323981.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0984

rDCF	90415617	12/26/2020	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
	90415625	12/26/2020	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
rBudget	90415630	12/26/2020	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
rsudget	90415635	12/26/2020	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
READY PRICE	90507376	2/3/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
	90508185	2/3/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
READY 🛴 FREE	90508118	2/3/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
Mortgage.Exchange	90508216	2/3/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
MORTGAGE EXCHANGE	90508241	2/3/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
Street Resource Group	90559928	3/4/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SRG	90559889	3/4/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
Street Resource Group	90559835	3/4/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

US-DOCS\128323981.2

WLS	90559812	3/4/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation
SRG Warehouse Loan System	90559787	3/4/2021	N/A	N/A	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from SitusAMC Holdings Corporation to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of May 7, 2021 and recorded with the USPTO on May 10, 2021 at Reel 056185, Frame 0641, with respect to the following patent:

Title	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner
System and Method for Automated Compliance with Loan Legislation	10609721	06/30/2003	7386505	06/10/2008	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

US-DOCS\128323981.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Logicease Solutions Inc. and Street Resource Group, Inc. to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent, dated as of May 7, 2021 and recorded with the Copyright Office on May 12, 2021 in Volume 15002, Document No. 061, with respect to the following copyrights:

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Lending Examination Format Specification	TXu001835454	10/25/2012	LogicEase Solutions Inc.
SRG warehouse loan system version 9.0000. (alternate title: Warehouse Loan Systems by Street Resource Group, Inc.)	TX0005895308	10/21/2003	Street Resource Group, Inc.

US-DOCS\128323981.2

RECORDED: 03/10/2022